either party or any employee with regard to medical releases to return to full-duty. 

ARTICLE 33 
INSURANCE 

SECTION 33.1 - LIFE INSURANCE: Effective January 1, 2006, the City agrees to provide a life 

insurance policy on each employee in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), with thirty thousand 
dollars ($30,000.00) accidental death coverage. The death benefit shall be paid to the employee's designated 
beneficiary, or if the employee has failed to provide the City with a beneficiary, then the amount shall be paid to